

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	1024938 recordation for PATENT	N COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	Name of conveying party(ies): Ronald C. Cagle	6.24.03	Name: Harbor Do	ss of receiving party(ies) ental Bleaching Group, Inc.		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No			C F 	<u>:[</u>	
	Nature of conveyance:		- -	ū	غږ	
	Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name		727 Bond Avenue	17354 U.	
	Other		City: Santa Barbara State: CA Zip: 93103			
	Execution Date: June 24, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No		i	
	A. Patent Application Not(s) Additional numbers at					
	Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Kenneth J. Hovet	whom correspondence	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	Internal Address:	nternal Address:		✓ Enclosed		
	MGEBREN1 00000017 29185277		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: Nordman, Cormany et al.		8. Deposit account number:			
\	P.O. Box 9100 City: Oxnard State: CA Zip: 93031-9100					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Signature.					
	Kenneth J. Hovet Name of Person Signii	ng umber of pages including cove	Signature er sheet, attachments, and	Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014239 FRAME: 0939

ASSIGNMENT

I, Ronald C. Cagle, residing at 96 North Evergreen Drive, Ventura, California

93003, do hereby assign unto Harbor Dental Bleaching Group, Inc., a California

Corporation, having an address of 727 Bond Avenue, Santa Barbara, California 93103

(Assignee), my entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and

to the invention entitled FLUID DISPENSER, as described in the Application for

United States Design Patent, Attorney's Docket No. HD-75023, which was executed

by me as a sole inventor on June 24, 2003, and in any and all other applications for

patent based thereon, including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof, as well

as all foreign counterparts together with all patents issuing on any of the aforesaid

applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or

other legal representatives, throughout the full terms of all said patents which may be

granted.

Assignor hereby agrees that upon request, but at the expense of Assignee, he

will communicate to Assignee or its representatives, any facts known to him respecting

said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all

documents and applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid said Assignee,

it successors, assigns and nominees to perfect, obtain and enforce proper patent

protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed at Santa Barbara, California this 24 day of June, 2003.

Ronald C. Cagle

::ODMA\WORLDOX\H:\WDOCS\14459\001\AGT\10149281.WPD

RECORDED: 06/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 014239 FRAME: 0940